

CONSTITUTION

BC Society • Societies Act

CERTIFIED COPY Of a document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies



CAROL PREST

NAME OF SOCIETY: CHILLIWACK PICKLEBALL CLUB

Incorporation Number: Business Number: Filed Date and Time: S0067806

70414 4492 BC0001 July 18, 2017 09:36 AM Pacific Time

The name of the Society is CHILLIWACK PICKLEBALL CLUB

The purposes of the Society are:

CONSTITUTION

1. The name of the Society shall be the Chilliwack Pickleball Club.

2. The general purpose of the Society is to develop and support the competitive and recreational activity of the Chilliwack Pickleball Club, a social and physical wellness focused Society for age groups 12 and up; dedicated to having Pickleball players at all skill levels, participate in an encouraging and respectful atmosphere. Specific purposes are:

a. To develop and provide volunteerism opportunities for the members of Chilliwack Pickleball Club with regard to such activities as, but not restricted to; communications, coordination of tournament play, recreational play, training of officials, and coaching under the guidance of an affiliated governing Pickleball Association(s);

b. To provide financial assistance for the members of Chilliwack Pickleball Club including, but not limited to, such matters as facility(s) rental, coaching costs, competition, entry fees, and equipment; and

c. To provide promotional support to the sport of Pickleball within the East Fraser Valley Region including, but not limited to, Chilliwack, Yarrow, Sardis, Agassiz, Hope, and First Nations lands within the East Fraser Valley Region.



Incorporation Number S0067806